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Product Identification 

 

Product Dimensions and Weight 
Product Height Width Depth Product Weight Battery Battery Weight 

DCX818 (Fully 

Populated) 

62.23 cm 

(24.50 in) 

43.74 cm 

(17.22 in) 
61.29 cm 

(24.13 in) 
103.38 kg 

(227.9 lb) 
See below 0.8 g ea 

Elements of Concern During Recycling 

Element of Concern 

Present in 

product? 

(Yes / No) 

Comment 

Batteries (Qty 2 per processor board).  Not all products 

are provided w/ a processor board.  Fully populated 

units are provided with 2 processor boards. 

Yes 
Location: XB1 & XB2 on processor PCBA. 

Battery Type: Lithium Carbon Monofluoride 

Printed Circuit board(s) Yes  

Plastics containing bromated flame retardants Yes Various plastics including PWB, connectors, and 
electronic encapsulants containing brominated flame 
retardants, but no PBBs or PBDEs. 

Asbestos 

Mercury (Hg) 

PCB containing capacitors 

Toner Cartridges 

Cathode Ray Tubes 

CFC, HCFC, HFC, HC 

Gas discharge lamps 
LCD 
Refractory ceramic fibers 
Radioactive substances 
Electrolyte capacitors with substance of concern 

No  

External Electric cables Yes/No Depends on PN ordered. 

Recycling Instructions 
This product should be recycled using the most effective manner which could include shredding.  


