

Brocade DCX8518 (Including DCX8510 blades)

Recycling Instructions

July, 21 2016

Product Identification



Product Dimensions and Weight

Product	Height	Width	Depth	Product Weight	Battery	Battery Weight
DCX818 (Fully	62.23 cm	43.74 cm	61.29 cm	103.38 kg	See below	0.8 g ea
Populated)	(24.50 in)	(17.22 in)	(24.13 in)	(227.9 lb)	See below	0.0 g ea

Elements of Concern During Recycling

Element of Concern	Present in product? (Yes / No)	Comment
Batteries (Qty 2 per processor board). Not all products are provided w/ a processor board. Fully populated units are provided with 2 processor boards.	Yes	Location: XB1 & XB2 on processor PCBA. Battery Type: Lithium Carbon Monofluoride
Printed Circuit board(s)	Yes	
Plastics containing bromated flame retardants	Yes	Various plastics including PWB, connectors, and electronic encapsulants containing brominated flame retardants, but no PBBs or PBDEs.
Asbestos Mercury (Hg) PCB containing capacitors Toner Cartridges Cathode Ray Tubes CFC, HCFC, HFC, HC Gas discharge lamps LCD Refractory ceramic fibers Radioactive substances Electrolyte capacitors with substance of concern	No	
External Electric cables	Yes/No	Depends on PN ordered.

Recycling Instructions

This product should be recycled using the most effective manner which could include shredding.

 $\label{eq:copyright} @ 2016 \ Brocade \ Communications \ Systems, \ Inc. \ All \ Rights \ Reserved.$